
Revised 04/09/2021 
 

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS 
AGENDA ITEM  

DEPARTMENT HEAD’S SUMMARY FORM 
 
AGENDA DATE: July 6, 2022 
PUBLIC HEARING DATE:  n/a 
 
CONTACT PERSON(S) NAME AND PHONE NUMBER:   Sr. Deputy City Manager, Tracey Jerome, 
Jose Garcia 915-534-0667 
 
DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED:  All 
 
STRATEGIC GOAL:  Goal 1 
 
SUBGOAL: Enhance Visitor Revenues – Convention / Sport Development 
 
 
SUBJECT: 
APPROVE a resolution / ordinance / lease to do what?  OR AUTHORIZE the City Manager to do 
what?  Be descriptive of what we want Council to approve.  Include $ amount if applicable. 

That, the City Manager is authorized to sign an amendment to an Event Support Contract between the 

City of El Paso (“City) and Consortium Productions (“CRIT”) for the 2022 Sun City Crit re-scheduled for 

September 17, 2022. 
 
BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION: 
Discussion of what, why, where, when, and how to enable Council to have reasonably complete 
description of the contemplated action.  This should include attachment of bid tabulation, or 
ordinance or resolution if appropriate.  What are the benefits to the City of this action?  What are the 
citizen concerns? 
This was an item previously brought before members of council for May 7, 2022, but the event was 
postponed due to low estimated attendance.  The new date has been identified as September 17, 2022.   
 
El Paso was selected through a competitive process to host the Sun City CRIT, part of the USA CRITS 
series.  Each event will bring an estimated economic impact of $1.3 Million. 
 
The city has committed to support the event with a $120,000 site fee required to successfully and safely conduct 
the event.  An initial payment will be made by July 29, 2022 in the amount of $90,000 and the remainder of 
$30,000 will be due to Consortium Productions Inc. no later than November 30, 2022. 
 
The City has applied and been approved by the State of Texas Event Trust Fund to seek reimbursement for 
the city’s financial obligations under the Event Support Contract.     
 
 
PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION: 
Has the Council previously considered this item or a closely related one? 
City Council has approved Event Support Contracts for this event in 2019, 2021 and earlier this year for 
2022 but also for events such as the 2019 Triple-A All Star Game and the 2019 SMART Airports 
Conference. 
 
 
AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING: 
How will this item be funded?  Has the item been budgeted?  If so, identify funding source by 
account numbers and description of account.  Does it require a budget transfer? 



Revised 04/09/2021 
 

Up to $101,745.00 is eligible for reimbursement by State of Texas Event Trust Fund. The remainder of the 
site fee will be supplemented by the Visit El Paso operating budget.  
 
 
 

HAVE ALL AFFECTED DEPARTMENTS BEEN NOTIFIED?  _X__ YES ___NO  
 
PRIMARY DEPARTMENT: 
SECONDARY DEPARTMENT: 
 
 
 
 
 

_______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

*******************REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION******************** 
 

DEPARTMENT HEAD:
 ________________________________________________________________________ 

(If Department Head Summary Form is initiated by Purchasing, client 
department should sign also) 



21-1089-089 |1185621| CRIT 2022 Amendment |Resolution |KM Page 1 of 1

RESOLUTION

 NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL
PASO:

That, the City Manager is authorized to sign an amendment to an Event Support Contract between the
City of El Paso (“City) and Consortium Productions (“CRIT”) for the 2022 Sun City Crit re-scheduled for
September 17, 2022.

APPROVED this ____day of _______________, 2022.

CITY OF EL PASO

Oscar Leeser, Mayor

ATTEST:

Laura D. Prine
City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

Karla Muñoz Jose Garcia
Assistant City Attorney President and CEO, Destination El Paso

6/24/2022



21-1089-089| 1185300
CRITS Event Support Contract – Amendment
KM Page 1 of 2

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
§     AMENDMENT TO EVENT SUPPORT CONTRACT

COUNTY OF EL PASO §

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE EVENT SUPPORT CONTRACT (“Amendment”) by
and  between  the  CITY  OF  EL  PASO,  a  Texas  home  rule  municipality  (the  “City”), and
Consortium Productions, Inc. (“CRIT”), a Florida based corporation whose registered office is
17051 SW 49th St Southwest Ranches, FL 33331 and EIN 46-0808409.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, On April 12, 2022 Council approved a Resolution to Authorizing the City
manager  to  sign  an  Event  Support  Contract  between  the  City  of  El  Paso  and  Consortium
Productions for the 2022 Sun City Crit (the “Event Support Contract” and attached at Exhibit “A”);
and,

WHEREAS, the City of El Paso was designated as the host for the Sun City Crit to be held
on May 07, 2022; and,

WHEREAS,  the  City  and  CRIT  desire  to  amend  the  Event  Support  Contract  due  to  a
change in the date of the event; and,

WHEREAS, except as herein amended, the Event Support Contract shall remain in full
force and effect.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein, the City and CRIT
do hereby mutually agree as follows:

1. Section I- A shall be amended in its entirety as follows:

The City has been designated as the host for the Sun City Crit, scheduled for Saturday,
September 17, 2022 with setup and teardown on Friday and Sunday, September 16 and
18, 2022 respectively (the “Event”).

B. The City is obligated to perform functions necessary to host the Event as outlined in
Exhibit A as “City Responsibilities.” These functions will result in City
expenses to include:

1. To pay a site fee of $120,000. 75% by July 29, 2022 and remaining 25% no
later than November 30, 2022.

2. Exhibit “A”, shall be amended as follows:

Event Support Contract, Sun City Crit, September 16-18, 2022



21-1089-089| 1185300
CRITS Event Support Contract – Amendment
KM Page 2 of 2

City Responsibilities:

• Work with CRIT to develop and execute non-race activities that
benefit the community – example but not limited to musical
entertainment, kids races, all-star races, running races, vendor
expo, food court, other sponsor activation areas.

• Coordination of digital advertising campaign to increase Event
attendance and hotel impact.

• Coordination of downtown street closures and coordination of
permitting for Event.

• To pay a site fee of $120,000. 75% by July 29, 2022 and
remaining 25% no later than November 30, 2022.

Except as herein amended, the Service Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

CITY OF EL PASO:

Tomás González
City Manager

Date:

CONSORTIUM PRODUCTIONS, INC.

Name Printed: _________________________
Title:________________________________

APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

__________________________________
Karla Muñoz Jose Garcia
Assistant City Attorney President and CEO, Destination El Paso

(Exhibit “A” on the following page)

6/27/2022

Ravi Rajcoomar

Ravi Rajcoomar
Ravi Rajcoomar

Ravi Rajcoomar
President



&YIJCJU��"�


















